

**ITB-4076 Bid Tabulations**

Project: Sylvan Ave Permeable Pavement Project

File No. 2009-034

Location: City of Ann Arbor

Date: 3/19/10

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Sole (Low) Bid ABC Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
130	PROTECTIVE FENCING	L.F.	500	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
202	GENERAL CONDITIONS, MAX \$20,000	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
203	MINOR TRAFFIC DEVICES, MAX \$10,000	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
204	AUDIO VISUAL TAPE COVERAGE	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
212	MACHINE GRADING	STA.	8.5	\$3,635.00	\$30,897.50	\$3,900.00	\$33,150.00
222	HMA PAVEMENT, 13A	TON	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$105.00	\$2,940.00
223	WATER MAIN REMOVAL LESS THAN 12-INCHES	L.F.	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$28.00	\$840.00
224	PERMEABLE HMA PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1640	\$57.00	\$93,480.00	\$73.00	\$119,720.00
230	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB OR CURB & GUTTER, ANY TYPE	L.F.	1675	\$6.00	\$10,050.00	\$3.00	\$5,025.00
232	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS - ANY THICKNESS	S.F.	8203	\$0.90	\$7,382.70	\$1.00	\$8,203.00
238	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	1680	\$17.00	\$28,560.00	\$13.00	\$21,840.00
241	6-INCH SIDEWALK, RAMP, OR DRIVE	S.F.	8283	\$5.50	\$45,556.50	\$3.75	\$31,061.25
245	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE	S.F.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.00	\$850.00
256	STRUCTURE COVERS	EACH	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
258	ADJUST MONUMENT BOX OR GATE VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
259	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB STOP BOX	EACH	20	\$755.00	\$15,100.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
263	STORM WATER BMP SYSTEM	EACH	2	\$9,960.00	\$19,920.00	\$11,555.00	\$23,110.00
264	12-INCH C-76 CL. IV R.C.P., TRENCH DETAIL I	L.F.	35	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
265	8-INCH SDR 35 PVC PIPE SANITARY REPAIR	L.F.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
266	SEWER BULKHEAD, 4-INCH THROUGH 18-INCH DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
267	6-INCH WRAPPED PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	810	\$12.50	\$10,125.00	\$22.00	\$17,820.00
268	6-INCH NON-PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN AND OUTLETS	L.F.	1800	\$13.00	\$23,400.00	\$7.00	\$12,600.00
272	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 21AA - C.I.P.	C.Y.	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$37.00	\$1,480.00
281	ARROW PANEL - FURNISH AND OPERATE	EACH	2	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
282	PLASTIC DRUM - LIGHTED-FUNISH & OPERATE	EACH	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
283	BARRICADE TYPE III - LIGHTED - FURNISH AND OPERATE	EACH	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$115.00	\$460.00
284	TEMPORARY SIGN - TYPE B	S.F.	406	\$5.75	\$2,334.50	\$6.00	\$2,436.00
285	NO PARKING SIGN	EACH	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
367	SINGLE INLET STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
400	CLASS 50 DIP W/ POLYETHYLENE WRAP	L.F.	36	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00
410	6-INCH 45 BEND, DIP	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$920.00
411	6-INCH SLEEVE, DIP	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$230.00	\$460.00
440	6-INCH GATE VALVE-IN-BOX	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
702	INLET FILTER	EACH	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$40.00
882	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$354,036</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$343,515.25</b>